Real Estate 

• Team Lead, Legal Advisory Services for the sale of a property for the sum of 48 Million Naira 

(₦48,000,000) at Lekki partly financed by bank loan. Team Lead, Legal Advisory Services for the 

purchase of a property for the sum of Sixty-Eight Million Naira (₦68,000,000) at Ikota area of Eti-

Osa Local Government. 

• Manages the real estate portfolio of the firm. Team lead on perfection of titles transactions. 

ASSISTANT COMPANY SECRETARY AT FORTHRIGHT GROUP 

(NATIONAL YOUTH SERVICE CORPS) 

December, 2017 - November, 2018